Callers Seminar

Saturday, April 27th – 10:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.

Dan Sahlstrom, instructor

Cost: Free with full registration, \$20 without

Festival Location

St Michael's Catholic School Gym

504 - 5th Ave North, door 8

Grand Forks, ND

No over-night camping in the church parking lots.

Dance Schedule

Friday, April 26th 7:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 27th 9:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. General membership/Board meeting

Saturday, April 27th 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 27th 7:00 p.m. – 10:00 p.m.

Contact Info:

Charley & Wanda Huhtala (CH) 218-779-7018 (WH) 218-779-8092

Ed & Aileen Stallman (ES)701-215-0516 (AS) 701-775-9861

70th North Dakota State Square and Round Dance Festival

St Michael's Catholic School Gym 504 - 5th Ave North, door 8, Grand Forks, ND

April 26 & 27, 2024

Featured Caller:



Dan Sahlstrom

Andover, MN



Bernadette McNeil, Featured Cuer

Fargo, ND

Sponsored by

Valley Stars

Reserved Rooms for the 2024 Festival

(Ask for ND Square & Round Dance Festival rate)

Best Western Harvest Inn & Suites

3350 32nd Ave S, Grand Forks

(701) 775-5000

Double Queen \$110. King Suite \$120.

Hot continental breakfast

Country Inn & Suites

3101 S 42nd St, Grand Forks

(701) 757-2200

Double Queen or King Suite \$110.

Full continental breakfast

Sleep Inn

1350 South 42nd St, Grand Forks

(701) 757-2900

King, King Suite or 2 Queens - \$99

Hot continental breakfast

Prices valid until March 25, 2024

| Name(3). |
|---------------------|
| Address: |
| City/State/Zip: |
| Phone: |
| Email: |
| Amount Enclosed: \$ |
| |

| Dance Fees: | Single | Couple |
|----------------------------|---------|---------|
| All Dancing – before Feb 1 | \$30.00 | \$60.00 |
| All Dancing – after Feb 1 | \$35.00 | \$70.00 |
| Individual Sessions: | | |
| Friday (7:00-10:00) | \$12.00 | \$24.00 |
| Saturday (1:00-4:00) | \$10.00 | \$20.00 |
| Saturday (7:00-10:00) | \$13.00 | \$26.00 |

Return Registration Information with Payment to:

Valley Stars

c/o Ed Stallman

1122 Chestnut St, Grand Forks, ND 58201

Phone: (701) 215-0516

Email: erstallman@yahoo.com

Notes:

Namo(c).

- (1) US Funds only. \$20 NSF fee.
- (2) Pre-registration must be postmarked by Feb 1, 2024 to receive the 30/60 rate.
- (3) Cancellation, in writing only, must be received by March 15, 2024 to receive a refund. \$5.00 cancellation fee per registration may apply.
- (4) Registration table opens one hour before dance sessions